\$40.00 144141

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM372810
/ersion v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank AG		12/08/2015	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corporate Express Document & Print Management Inc.		
Street Address:	4205 South 96th Street		
City:	Omaha		
State/Country:	NEBRASKA		
Postal Code:	68127		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1441414	INTELIMAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125547700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 554 7800

Email: trademarks@mosessinger.com

Correspondent Name: Laurie Buchanan
Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059355-101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie Buchanan	
SIGNATURE:	/LaurieBuchanan/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=release of secutiy agreement#page1.tif source=release of secutiy agreement#page2.tif source=release of secutiy agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0805

900353823

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of December 8, 2015, is made by Deutsche Bank AG, acting through its London Branch, in its capacity as Security Agent (the "Grantee"), in favor of Corporate Express Document & Print Management Inc., a Nebraska corporation which has or had an office at 4205 South 96th Street, Omaha, NE (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of April 7, 2008 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor granted to the Grantee a security interest in the trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with any application for federal registration or federal registrations therefor (the "<u>Released Trademark</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded on behalf of Grantee in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2008, at Reel 003754 / Frames 0096 to 0101, to evidence the security interest granted to Grantee thereunder;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee: (a) terminate and release the liens and security interests of Grantee in the Released Trademark; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is willing to do so upon the terms set forth in this Release;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases and terminates its liens and security interests in the Released Trademarks, all renewals or extensions of the foregoing, the goodwill of the businesses with which the Releases Trademarks are associated, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all causes of action for infringement of any of the Released Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same.

[SIGNATURE PAGE(S) FOLLOW(S)]

3231663v3-059355-0101

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG. LONDON BRANCH

Name: MaryKay Coyle
Title: Managing Director

Name: Anca Trifan

Title: Managing Director

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss: COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 27th day of January, 2016, before me personally came MaryKay Coyle and Anca Trifan, to be known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is a Managing Director and Managing Director of Deutsche Bank AG, London Branch, the Grantee described in and which executed the above instrument.

Notah Public

MAUREEN E. THOMAS

Notary Public - State of New York

No. 01TH6098264

Qualified in Bronx County

Certified in New York County

My Commission Expires 9/08/20

[Notarial Seal]

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF MARKS

Mark	Registration (Application) Number	Registration (Application) Date
INTELIMAIL	1441414	June 2, 1987

2

3231663v3 059355.0101

RECORDED: 02/11/2016

REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0808